
    

$10 - TINY HOME TAKE ME HOME™ #1143$10 - TINY HOME TAKE ME HOME™ #1143
$10,000 ADRIAN S. CHEAPER CIGS #4, HUNTINGTON$10,000 ADRIAN S. CHEAPER CIGS #4, HUNTINGTON
$10,000 WAYNE F. PAR MAR OIL #183, RONCEVERTE$10,000 WAYNE F. PAR MAR OIL #183, RONCEVERTE
$2 - SCREAM-BARK SEVENS #1141$2 - SCREAM-BARK SEVENS #1141
$7,000 STEPHEN S. ONE STOP #8101, SOUTH CHARLESTON$7,000 STEPHEN S. ONE STOP #8101, SOUTH CHARLESTON
$5 - RUN - CHRISTMAS TAILS #1140$5 - RUN - CHRISTMAS TAILS #1140
$25,000 ALINE B. GO MART #51, MOUNT NEBO$25,000 ALINE B. GO MART #51, MOUNT NEBO
$3 - BINGO PLUS - TWISTED BINGO #1126$3 - BINGO PLUS - TWISTED BINGO #1126
$30,000 ORVAL B. GO MART #19, CRAIGSVILLE$30,000 ORVAL B. GO MART #19, CRAIGSVILLE
$1,000 KASEY H. PAR MAR #9, RAVENSWOOD$1,000 KASEY H. PAR MAR #9, RAVENSWOOD
$1,000 SHANE G. PAUL’S FOODMART LLC, POINT PLEASANT$1,000 SHANE G. PAUL’S FOODMART LLC, POINT PLEASANT
$1,000 EARNEST P. SPEEDWAY #9352, SCOTT DEPOT$1,000 EARNEST P. SPEEDWAY #9352, SCOTT DEPOT
$1,000 MATTHEW F. QUICK CHECK #2, COOL RIDGE$1,000 MATTHEW F. QUICK CHECK #2, COOL RIDGE
$10 - KENO BLAST #1125$10 - KENO BLAST #1125
$2,000 JUSTICE L. LITTLE GENERAL #7595, CRAWLEY$2,000 JUSTICE L. LITTLE GENERAL #7595, CRAWLEY
$5 - HIGH ROLLER - BLACK JACK 3X #1112$5 - HIGH ROLLER - BLACK JACK 3X #1112
$21,000 ASHLEY H. WALMART #2036, SOUTH CHARLESTON$21,000 ASHLEY H. WALMART #2036, SOUTH CHARLESTON
$5 - WV - CHERRIES DELUXE CW #1106$5 - WV - CHERRIES DELUXE CW #1106
$1,000 TRACEY M. WELCH BANTAM MARKET, WELCH$1,000 TRACEY M. WELCH BANTAM MARKET, WELCH
$1 - CA$H POP$1 - CA$H POP  
$2,000 KADEAN H. ADAMS GROCERY, LESAGE $2,000 KADEAN H. ADAMS GROCERY, LESAGE 
$1,000 DONNIE B. GRANDVIEW MARKET, BEAVER$1,000 DONNIE B. GRANDVIEW MARKET, BEAVER
$1 - KENO GO $1 - KENO GO 
$3,000 OMER V. GENE’S, MEADOW BRIDGE $3,000 OMER V. GENE’S, MEADOW BRIDGE 
$1,600 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY$1,600 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY
$1,500 BETTY F. PATTY’S BLUEFIELD, BLUEFIELD$1,500 BETTY F. PATTY’S BLUEFIELD, BLUEFIELD
$1,200 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY$1,200 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY
$1,200 RODNEY J. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTO$1,200 RODNEY J. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTO
$2 - MEGA MILLIONS $2 - MEGA MILLIONS 
$10,000 DUSTIN H. SHEETZ #467, HURRICANE$10,000 DUSTIN H. SHEETZ #467, HURRICANE
$1,500 CLARENCE S. GO MART #21, MONTGOMERY$1,500 CLARENCE S. GO MART #21, MONTGOMERY
$1,500 NORMAN N. PIC PAC, MAN$1,500 NORMAN N. PIC PAC, MAN
$1,000 SONIA B. WALMART SUPERCENTER, PRINCETON$1,000 SONIA B. WALMART SUPERCENTER, PRINCETON
$1 - DAILY 4$1 - DAILY 4  
$55,000 ALEKTRA W. ONE STOP #8507, SOUTH CHARLESTON$55,000 ALEKTRA W. ONE STOP #8507, SOUTH CHARLESTON
$55,000 ALI A. ELLER’S KWIK STOP, NORTHFORK$55,000 ALI A. ELLER’S KWIK STOP, NORTHFORK
$25,000 SHOMONQUE E. FAST STOP, BLUEFIELD$25,000 SHOMONQUE E. FAST STOP, BLUEFIELD
$20,000 DONALD N. LITTLE GENERAL STORE #7730, WELCH$20,000 DONALD N. LITTLE GENERAL STORE #7730, WELCH
$20,000 OKEL W. LIQUORS & MORE #1, PRINCETON$20,000 OKEL W. LIQUORS & MORE #1, PRINCETON
$20,000 GARY A. PATTY’S BLUEFIELD, BLUEFIELD$20,000 GARY A. PATTY’S BLUEFIELD, BLUEFIELD
$15,000 JANET A. GO MART #07, CHARLESTON$15,000 JANET A. GO MART #07, CHARLESTON
$15,000 SHERRY M. LITTLE GENERAL #5135, HAMLIN$15,000 SHERRY M. LITTLE GENERAL #5135, HAMLIN
$15,000 JOSEPH N. LITTLE GENERAL #2270, BECKLEY$15,000 JOSEPH N. LITTLE GENERAL #2270, BECKLEY
$12,500 JOHN S. MAX’S PLACE HOT SPOT, CHARLESTON $12,500 JOHN S. MAX’S PLACE HOT SPOT, CHARLESTON 
$11,600 DORTHEA W. ONE STOP #8507, SOUTH CHARLESTON$11,600 DORTHEA W. ONE STOP #8507, SOUTH CHARLESTON
$10,800 SHAWANDA H. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK $10,800 SHAWANDA H. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK 
$10,000 ALISA E. COLD SPOT OF CROSS LANES, NITRO$10,000 ALISA E. COLD SPOT OF CROSS LANES, NITRO
$10,000 RICKY M. PATTY’S, OAK HILL$10,000 RICKY M. PATTY’S, OAK HILL
$10,000 OTHA S. GO MART #50, BECKLEY$10,000 OTHA S. GO MART #50, BECKLEY
$10,000 ALISA E. MIMI’S DUNBAR VILLAGE, DUNBAR$10,000 ALISA E. MIMI’S DUNBAR VILLAGE, DUNBAR
$10,000 CHARLES T. MIMI’S PATRICK ST, CHARLESTON$10,000 CHARLES T. MIMI’S PATRICK ST, CHARLESTON
$5,400 DARLENE T. US GAS AND FOOD MART, HUNTINGTON$5,400 DARLENE T. US GAS AND FOOD MART, HUNTINGTON
$5,400 JAHMAL R. GO MART #07, CHARLESTON$5,400 JAHMAL R. GO MART #07, CHARLESTON
$5,000 ROGER T. BUTCH AND MARY’S, KISTLER$5,000 ROGER T. BUTCH AND MARY’S, KISTLER
$5,000 MAKAYLA M. SHEETZ #482, BECKLEY$5,000 MAKAYLA M. SHEETZ #482, BECKLEY
$5,000 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2390, BECKLEY$5,000 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2390, BECKLEY
$5,000 CAROLEE S. GRANTS SUPERMARKET #16, BLUEFIELD$5,000 CAROLEE S. GRANTS SUPERMARKET #16, BLUEFIELD
$5,000 CHRISTINE G. LITTLE GENERAL STORE #7730, WELCH$5,000 CHRISTINE G. LITTLE GENERAL STORE #7730, WELCH
$5,000 TIA W. LITTLE GENERAL STORE #7725, WELCH$5,000 TIA W. LITTLE GENERAL STORE #7725, WELCH
$5,000 JAMES M. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON$5,000 JAMES M. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON
$5,000 ROBERT W. WALMART #2244, HUNTINGTON$5,000 ROBERT W. WALMART #2244, HUNTINGTON
$5,000 BRENDA B. ONE STOP #8514, CHARLESTON$5,000 BRENDA B. ONE STOP #8514, CHARLESTON
$5,000 TAMMY N. WELCH BANTAM MARKET, WELCH$5,000 TAMMY N. WELCH BANTAM MARKET, WELCH
$5,000 MONICA C. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON$5,000 MONICA C. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON
$5,000 PATRICIA S. LITTLE GENERAL #4095, CHARLESTON$5,000 PATRICIA S. LITTLE GENERAL #4095, CHARLESTON
$5,000 THOMAS M. MIMI’S DUNBAR VILLAGE, DUNBAR$5,000 THOMAS M. MIMI’S DUNBAR VILLAGE, DUNBAR
$5,000 BRENDA B. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON$5,000 BRENDA B. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON
$5,000 KAY D. LITTLE GENERAL #2435, BRADLEY$5,000 KAY D. LITTLE GENERAL #2435, BRADLEY
$5,000 ELEANOR W. CO MAC #1, BECKLEY$5,000 ELEANOR W. CO MAC #1, BECKLEY
$5,000 HARRY T. PAR MAR OIL #115, CHARLESTON$5,000 HARRY T. PAR MAR OIL #115, CHARLESTON
$5,000 KIMBERLY K. V MART, COMFORT$5,000 KIMBERLY K. V MART, COMFORT
$5,000 CARLSON G. M & M MART, CHARLESTON$5,000 CARLSON G. M & M MART, CHARLESTON
$5,000 ROY M. 7-ELEVEN #35904H, CHARLESTON$5,000 ROY M. 7-ELEVEN #35904H, CHARLESTON
$5,000 MELISSA M. 7-ELEVEN #35910H, CHARLESTON$5,000 MELISSA M. 7-ELEVEN #35910H, CHARLESTON
$5,000 ASHLEY C. MIMI’S PATRICK ST, CHARLESTON$5,000 ASHLEY C. MIMI’S PATRICK ST, CHARLESTON
$5,000 KENYONA W. MIMI’S DUNBAR VILLAGE, DUNBAR$5,000 KENYONA W. MIMI’S DUNBAR VILLAGE, DUNBAR
$5,000 LINCOLN R. D & H OPERATING LLC, BLUEFIELD$5,000 LINCOLN R. D & H OPERATING LLC, BLUEFIELD
$5,000 JAMES M. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON$5,000 JAMES M. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON
$5,000 PAMELA F. ONE STOP #8133, SOPHIA$5,000 PAMELA F. ONE STOP #8133, SOPHIA
$5,000 MICHAEL C. GO MART #31, CHARLESTON$5,000 MICHAEL C. GO MART #31, CHARLESTON
$5,000 CAROLYN B. SMITH’S FOOD FAIR #2, ELKVIEW$5,000 CAROLYN B. SMITH’S FOOD FAIR #2, ELKVIEW
$5,000 ELIZABETH C. GO MART #12, CHARLESTON$5,000 ELIZABETH C. GO MART #12, CHARLESTON
$5,000 BRENDA B. CORNER SHOP, BECKLEY$5,000 BRENDA B. CORNER SHOP, BECKLEY
$5,000 TERESA T. MIMI’S PATRICK ST, CHARLESTON$5,000 TERESA T. MIMI’S PATRICK ST, CHARLESTON
$5,000 ALBERT C. GO MART #38, CHARLESTON$5,000 ALBERT C. GO MART #38, CHARLESTON
$5,000 DOTTY R. STOGIE’S #1, HUNTINGTON$5,000 DOTTY R. STOGIE’S #1, HUNTINGTON
$5,000 GARLAND U. GO MART #31, CHARLESTON$5,000 GARLAND U. GO MART #31, CHARLESTON
$5,000 MONICA C. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON$5,000 MONICA C. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON
$5,000 KAY D. GO MART #88, BECKLEY$5,000 KAY D. GO MART #88, BECKLEY
$5,000 BELINDA R. D & H OPERATING LLC, BLUEFIELD$5,000 BELINDA R. D & H OPERATING LLC, BLUEFIELD
$5,000 JAMIE M. SMOKER FRIENDLY #11, SUMMERSVILLE$5,000 JAMIE M. SMOKER FRIENDLY #11, SUMMERSVILLE
$5,000 DON B. MOUNTAINEER MART, MOUNT HOPE$5,000 DON B. MOUNTAINEER MART, MOUNT HOPE
$5,000 GREGORY P. $5,000 GREGORY P. PIGGLY WIGGLY OF KANAWHA CITY, CHARLESTONPIGGLY WIGGLY OF KANAWHA CITY, CHARLESTON
$5,000 FLOYD W. CO MAC #1, BECKLEY$5,000 FLOYD W. CO MAC #1, BECKLEY
$5,000 CATHERINE J. MIMI’S PEA RIDGE, HUNTINGTON$5,000 CATHERINE J. MIMI’S PEA RIDGE, HUNTINGTON
$5,000 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY$5,000 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY
$5,000 PAMELA F. ONE STOP #8133, SOPHIA$5,000 PAMELA F. ONE STOP #8133, SOPHIA
$5,000 BLENDA R. HOT SPOT, BLUEFIELD$5,000 BLENDA R. HOT SPOT, BLUEFIELD
$5,000 GREGORY R. ONE STOP #8101, SOUTH CHARLESTON$5,000 GREGORY R. ONE STOP #8101, SOUTH CHARLESTON
$5,000 BRENDA B. LITTLE GENERAL #4095, CHARLESTON$5,000 BRENDA B. LITTLE GENERAL #4095, CHARLESTON
$5,000 ALMA H. LIQUORS & MORE #1, PRINCETON $5,000 ALMA H. LIQUORS & MORE #1, PRINCETON 
$2,900 JOSEPH N. KROGER #805, BECKLEY$2,900 JOSEPH N. KROGER #805, BECKLEY
$2,700 WILLIAM B. GO MART #78, MAC ARTHUR$2,700 WILLIAM B. GO MART #78, MAC ARTHUR
$2,700 GREGORY W. ONE STOP #8115, CHARLESTON$2,700 GREGORY W. ONE STOP #8115, CHARLESTON
$2,700 LARRY R. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK$2,700 LARRY R. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK
$2,700 RUTH J. ONE STOP #8514, CHARLESTON$2,700 RUTH J. ONE STOP #8514, CHARLESTON
$2,700 REGINALD M. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON$2,700 REGINALD M. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON
$2,700 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY$2,700 TALBERT P. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY
$2,600 VICTOR H. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK$2,600 VICTOR H. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK
$2,600 MAGALINE N. COPLEY’S MARKET , CRUM$2,600 MAGALINE N. COPLEY’S MARKET , CRUM
$2,500 TONY E. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON$2,500 TONY E. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON
$2,500 CHARLES R. PAR MAR #9, RAVENSWOOD$2,500 CHARLES R. PAR MAR #9, RAVENSWOOD
$2,500 LINDA H. PAR MAR OIL #115, CHARLESTON$2,500 LINDA H. PAR MAR OIL #115, CHARLESTON
$2,500 MARLENA M. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON$2,500 MARLENA M. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON
$2,500 ROBERT R. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY$2,500 ROBERT R. LITTLE GENERAL #2315, BECKLEY
$2,500 SHAQUAN T. PAR MAR OIL #173, CHARLESTON$2,500 SHAQUAN T. PAR MAR OIL #173, CHARLESTON
$2,500 TERESA F. PAR MAR #36, HUNTINGTON$2,500 TERESA F. PAR MAR #36, HUNTINGTON
$2,500 ASHLEY C. KROGER #778, CHARLESTON$2,500 ASHLEY C. KROGER #778, CHARLESTON
$2,500 NANCY S. ONE STOP #8111, CHARLESTON$2,500 NANCY S. ONE STOP #8111, CHARLESTON
$2,500 TONY E. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON$2,500 TONY E. PAR MAR OIL #116, CHARLESTON
$2,500 TERESA F. PAR MAR #36, HUNTINGTON$2,500 TERESA F. PAR MAR #36, HUNTINGTON
$2,500 VERNON H. CARGO OIL #3, BLUEFIELD$2,500 VERNON H. CARGO OIL #3, BLUEFIELD
$2,500 MARLENA M. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON$2,500 MARLENA M. ONE STOP #8508, CHARLESTON
$2,500 CAROLYN G. GO MART #07, CHARLESTON$2,500 CAROLYN G. GO MART #07, CHARLESTON
$2,500 FLORENCE W. SAM’S MART, NITRO$2,500 FLORENCE W. SAM’S MART, NITRO
$2,500 SYLVESTER J. SASSY’S 1, SOUTH CHARLESTON$2,500 SYLVESTER J. SASSY’S 1, SOUTH CHARLESTON
$2,500 BEVERLY F. WELCH BANTAM MARKET, WELCH$2,500 BEVERLY F. WELCH BANTAM MARKET, WELCH
$2,500 VICTOR H. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK$2,500 VICTOR H. CARGO STORE, NORTHFORK
$2,500 JASMYNE P. LITTLE GENERAL #2350, BECKLEY$2,500 JASMYNE P. LITTLE GENERAL #2350, BECKLEY
$2,500 JENNIFER T. KROGER #790, BECKLEY$2,500 JENNIFER T. KROGER #790, BECKLEY
$2,500 THOMAS D. CHEAPER CIGS #4, HUNTINGTON$2,500 THOMAS D. CHEAPER CIGS #4, HUNTINGTON
$2,500 WILLIAM C. SASSY’S 1, SOUTH CHARLESTON$2,500 WILLIAM C. SASSY’S 1, SOUTH CHARLESTON
$2,500 JANETTA P. GO MART #76, DUNBAR$2,500 JANETTA P. GO MART #76, DUNBAR
$1,600 DARNELL G. GO MART #50, BECKLEY$1,600 DARNELL G. GO MART #50, BECKLEY
$800 MARSHALL H. ONE STOP #8111, CHARLESTON$800 MARSHALL H. ONE STOP #8111, CHARLESTON
$1 - CASH 25$1 - CASH 25  
$25,000 REBECCA E. LG TAVERN #4065, PEACH CREEK$25,000 REBECCA E. LG TAVERN #4065, PEACH CREEK
$25,000 BRIDGET M. GO MART #30, CHARLESTON$25,000 BRIDGET M. GO MART #30, CHARLESTON

$10 - TINY HOME TAKE ME HOME™ #1143$10 - TINY HOME TAKE ME HOME™ #1143
$10,000 KRYSTYN B. BFS FOODS #40, TERRA ALTA$10,000 KRYSTYN B. BFS FOODS #40, TERRA ALTA  
$2 - SCREAM-BARK SEVENS #1141$2 - SCREAM-BARK SEVENS #1141
$777 LINDA W. CIRCLE K #4006, WORTHINGTON$777 LINDA W. CIRCLE K #4006, WORTHINGTON  
$5 - NEON 9S #1134$5 - NEON 9S #1134
$39,999 DAVID C. BFS FOODS #79, BUCKHANNON$39,999 DAVID C. BFS FOODS #79, BUCKHANNON
$900 LINDA M. COEN MARKETS #1700, NEW MARTINSVILLE$900 LINDA M. COEN MARKETS #1700, NEW MARTINSVILLE
$10 - SIZZLIN HOT #1132$10 - SIZZLIN HOT #1132
$1,000 KEVIN B. BFS FOODS #27, WEIRTON$1,000 KEVIN B. BFS FOODS #27, WEIRTON
$1,000 JUSTIN B. PAR MAR #10, SISTERSVILLE$1,000 JUSTIN B. PAR MAR #10, SISTERSVILLE
$1,000 GEORGIA B. PACKY’S PLACE, PADEN CITY$1,000 GEORGIA B. PACKY’S PLACE, PADEN CITY  
$20 - MEGA HOT #1131$20 - MEGA HOT #1131
$2,000 $2,000 CHRISTOPHER B.CHRISTOPHER B. BLACK BEAR EXPRESS, PARKERSBURG BLACK BEAR EXPRESS, PARKERSBURG
$5 - BIG 7S #1129$5 - BIG 7S #1129
$2,100 CORA M. ROY’S SERVICE CENTER, BERKELEY SPRINGS$2,100 CORA M. ROY’S SERVICE CENTER, BERKELEY SPRINGS
$2,100 GARY J. SHEETZ #546, MARTINSBURG$2,100 GARY J. SHEETZ #546, MARTINSBURG  
$2 - SEVENS #1128$2 - SEVENS #1128
$7,000 TIMOTHY C. BUTCH’S CORNER, WHEELING$7,000 TIMOTHY C. BUTCH’S CORNER, WHEELING
$777 VERNA M. LITTLE GENERAL #7530, FARMINGTON$777 VERNA M. LITTLE GENERAL #7530, FARMINGTON  
$5 - VIVA LAS KENO #1127$5 - VIVA LAS KENO #1127
$1,000 GLORIA P. FAST BREAK, BEVERLY$1,000 GLORIA P. FAST BREAK, BEVERLY  
$3 - BINGO PLUS - TWISTED BINGO #1126$3 - BINGO PLUS - TWISTED BINGO #1126
$1,000 KEVIN W. CIRCLE K #4005, CLARKSBURG$1,000 KEVIN W. CIRCLE K #4005, CLARKSBURG
$1,000 ELISHA C. SHEETZ #501, CLARKSBURG$1,000 ELISHA C. SHEETZ #501, CLARKSBURG  
$10 - KENO BLAST #1125$10 - KENO BLAST #1125
$2,000 DIANA L. GO MART #71, WILLIAMSTOWN$2,000 DIANA L. GO MART #71, WILLIAMSTOWN  
$20 - ELECTRIC LUCK - LUCKY SHAMROCK #1124$20 - ELECTRIC LUCK - LUCKY SHAMROCK #1124
$10,000 JULIE F. WALMART #1703, MARTINSBURG$10,000 JULIE F. WALMART #1703, MARTINSBURG  
$2 - $15,000 CASH - TOO HOT #1119$2 - $15,000 CASH - TOO HOT #1119
$15,000 PAULA P. GO MART #103, ELLENBORO$15,000 PAULA P. GO MART #103, ELLENBORO  
$2 - HOT LINE-BLUE GOLD KENO #1110$2 - HOT LINE-BLUE GOLD KENO #1110
$1,000 CRYSTAL B. FOOD LION #1150, NUTTER FORT$1,000 CRYSTAL B. FOOD LION #1150, NUTTER FORT
$1,000 CARLOS C. 7-ELEVEN #18665J, KEARNEYSVILLE$1,000 CARLOS C. 7-ELEVEN #18665J, KEARNEYSVILLE  
$5 - WV - CHERRIES DELUXE CW #1106$5 - WV - CHERRIES DELUXE CW #1106
$1,000 CHAD M. PAR MAR OIL #127, MORGANTOWN$1,000 CHAD M. PAR MAR OIL #127, MORGANTOWN  
$20 - $200,000 JACKPOT #1083$20 - $200,000 JACKPOT #1083
$5,000 WALTER S. 7-ELEVEN #35950H, PARKERSBURG$5,000 WALTER S. 7-ELEVEN #35950H, PARKERSBURG  
$20 - POWER 20X #1039$20 - POWER 20X #1039
$75,000 ADRIAN S. PAR MAR #84, ELKINS$75,000 ADRIAN S. PAR MAR #84, ELKINS  
$1 - CA$H POP $1 - CA$H POP 
$1,000 ALANA P. PAR MAR #84, ELKINS$1,000 ALANA P. PAR MAR #84, ELKINS  
$1 - KENO GO $1 - KENO GO 
$1,200 MICHAEL A. HIGH LIFE LOUNGE, ELKINS$1,200 MICHAEL A. HIGH LIFE LOUNGE, ELKINS
$1,200 SYLVIA M. HILL HOUSE PIZZA PUB, PARKERSBURG$1,200 SYLVIA M. HILL HOUSE PIZZA PUB, PARKERSBURG
$2 - MEGA MILLIONS $2 - MEGA MILLIONS 
$2,500 KATHERN M. RT 9 SUNNY’S, MARTINSBURG$2,500 KATHERN M. RT 9 SUNNY’S, MARTINSBURG
$2,000 DONNA B. 7-ELEVEN #35926A, MOUNT CLARE$2,000 DONNA B. 7-ELEVEN #35926A, MOUNT CLARE
$1,500 RICHARD H. KROGER #714, MORGANTOWN$1,500 RICHARD H. KROGER #714, MORGANTOWN  
$1 - LOTTO AMERICA $1 - LOTTO AMERICA 
$20,000 PAMELA G. PAULA’S CLARKSBURG, CLARKSBURG$20,000 PAMELA G. PAULA’S CLARKSBURG, CLARKSBURG
$4,000 VERNON S. MANNINGTON SHOP-N-SAVE, MANNINGTON$4,000 VERNON S. MANNINGTON SHOP-N-SAVE, MANNINGTON
$1,000 STEVEN T. SHEETZ #438, CHARLES TOWN$1,000 STEVEN T. SHEETZ #438, CHARLES TOWN
$1 - DAILY 4 $1 - DAILY 4 
$50,000 MICHELE W. 7-ELEVEN #36952A, KEYSER$50,000 MICHELE W. 7-ELEVEN #36952A, KEYSER
$36,200 DAVID L. LIBERTY GET & GO, CHARLES TOWN $36,200 DAVID L. LIBERTY GET & GO, CHARLES TOWN 
$25,000 PASCO A. ROLLINS MARKET, CLARKSBURG$25,000 PASCO A. ROLLINS MARKET, CLARKSBURG
$15,000 HELEN N. EXXON FOOD MART, TRIADELPHIA$15,000 HELEN N. EXXON FOOD MART, TRIADELPHIA
$15,000 TONYA M. TRAVER’S COUNTRY STORE, HEDGESVILLE$15,000 TONYA M. TRAVER’S COUNTRY STORE, HEDGESVILLE
$14,500 MERCEDES C. GREG’S III, MOUNDSVILLE $14,500 MERCEDES C. GREG’S III, MOUNDSVILLE 
$12,500 DAWN C. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS$12,500 DAWN C. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS
$10,000 CYNTHIA H. ROY’S SERVICE CENTER, BERKELEY SPRINGS$10,000 CYNTHIA H. ROY’S SERVICE CENTER, BERKELEY SPRINGS
$10,000 CLARENCE J. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS$10,000 CLARENCE J. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS
$10,000 JANET O. VALLEY CAR WASH & GAS STATION, RANSON $10,000 JANET O. VALLEY CAR WASH & GAS STATION, RANSON 
$10,000 VALENCIA B. 7-ELEVEN 25306B, MARTINSBURG $10,000 VALENCIA B. 7-ELEVEN 25306B, MARTINSBURG 
$7,500 MELISSA E. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS$7,500 MELISSA E. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS
$5,800 DUSTIN R. GREG’S III, MOUNDSVILLE $5,800 DUSTIN R. GREG’S III, MOUNDSVILLE 
$5,400 LAUREN M. CONVENIENT FOOD MART #3890, WEIRTON$5,400 LAUREN M. CONVENIENT FOOD MART #3890, WEIRTON
$5,000 MARY B. BFS FOODS #25, MORGANTOWN$5,000 MARY B. BFS FOODS #25, MORGANTOWN
$5,000 CYNTHIA H. PAR MAR #22, FAIRMONT$5,000 CYNTHIA H. PAR MAR #22, FAIRMONT
$5,000 ELIZABETH J. PEP’S DELI & MORE, FOLLANSBEE$5,000 ELIZABETH J. PEP’S DELI & MORE, FOLLANSBEE
$5,000 MARY M. FAIRMONT N & OUT #2, FAIRMONT$5,000 MARY M. FAIRMONT N & OUT #2, FAIRMONT
$5,000 LORETTA R. A CORNER MART, BAKER$5,000 LORETTA R. A CORNER MART, BAKER
$5,000 ROMARA K. SUNNY’S ONE STOP, MARTINSBURG$5,000 ROMARA K. SUNNY’S ONE STOP, MARTINSBURG
$5,000 NORRIS T. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS$5,000 NORRIS T. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS
$5,000 YUMEKA C. MARTIN’S FOOD MARKET, MARTINSBURG$5,000 YUMEKA C. MARTIN’S FOOD MARKET, MARTINSBURG
$5,000 SHANNON C. SHEETZ #160, SHEPHERDSTOWN$5,000 SHANNON C. SHEETZ #160, SHEPHERDSTOWN
$5,000 DONNA P. WALMART SUPERCENTER, FAIRMONT$5,000 DONNA P. WALMART SUPERCENTER, FAIRMONT
$5,000 WILLIAM W. KROGER #755, MORGANTOWN$5,000 WILLIAM W. KROGER #755, MORGANTOWN
$5,000 SHANA M. PEP’S DELI & MORE, FOLLANSBEE$5,000 SHANA M. PEP’S DELI & MORE, FOLLANSBEE
$5,000 CARL B. MARTIN’S FOOD MARKET #6107, MARTINSBURG$5,000 CARL B. MARTIN’S FOOD MARKET #6107, MARTINSBURG
$5,000 MICHELLE D. BOURBON STREET CAFÉ, WEIRTON$5,000 MICHELLE D. BOURBON STREET CAFÉ, WEIRTON
$5,000 BETTY T. PAR MAR #22, FAIRMONT$5,000 BETTY T. PAR MAR #22, FAIRMONT
$5,000 VIRGINIA M. BFS FOODS #38, MORGANTOWN$5,000 VIRGINIA M. BFS FOODS #38, MORGANTOWN
$5,000 TERRI N. NBS SMOKEHOUSE #30, MANNINGTON$5,000 TERRI N. NBS SMOKEHOUSE #30, MANNINGTON
$5,000 MELANIE J. $5,000 MELANIE J. WHEELING ISLAND FIREHOUSE DRIV, WHEELINGWHEELING ISLAND FIREHOUSE DRIV, WHEELING
$5,000 RAYMOND A. SOUTH BRANCH STATION, MOOREFIELD$5,000 RAYMOND A. SOUTH BRANCH STATION, MOOREFIELD
$5,000 TIKEEDA D. 7-ELEVEN #18665J, KEARNEYSVILLE$5,000 TIKEEDA D. 7-ELEVEN #18665J, KEARNEYSVILLE
$5,000 DEBRA M. LOADING ZONE THE, WEIRTON$5,000 DEBRA M. LOADING ZONE THE, WEIRTON
$5,000 HOWARD T. SOUTH END BP, MARTINSBURG$5,000 HOWARD T. SOUTH END BP, MARTINSBURG
$5,000 BRANDON P. LITTLE GENERAL #7520, CLARKSBURG$5,000 BRANDON P. LITTLE GENERAL #7520, CLARKSBURG
$5,000 TYREC R. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS $5,000 TYREC R. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS 
$2,900 MICHAEL U. GREG’S III, MOUNDSVILLE$2,900 MICHAEL U. GREG’S III, MOUNDSVILLE
$2,900 BENNIE K. MOUNTAINEER MART FAIRMONT, FAIRMONT$2,900 BENNIE K. MOUNTAINEER MART FAIRMONT, FAIRMONT
$2,700 CHARLOTTE V. CONVENIENT FOOD MART #3890, WEIRTON$2,700 CHARLOTTE V. CONVENIENT FOOD MART #3890, WEIRTON
$2,700 WILLIAM W. KROGER #755, MORGANTOWN$2,700 WILLIAM W. KROGER #755, MORGANTOWN
$2,600 JOSHUA S. LIBERTY GET & GO, CHARLES TOWN$2,600 JOSHUA S. LIBERTY GET & GO, CHARLES TOWN
$2,500 BEVERLY J. WALMART SUPERCENTER, FAIRMONT$2,500 BEVERLY J. WALMART SUPERCENTER, FAIRMONT
$2,500 JOANN A. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS$2,500 JOANN A. 7-ELEVEN #28320B, FALLING WATERS
$2,500 DANIEL V. PEP’S DELI & MORE, FOLLANSBEE$2,500 DANIEL V. PEP’S DELI & MORE, FOLLANSBEE
$2,500 JEFFREY W. 7-ELEVEN #36168A, NEWELL$2,500 JEFFREY W. 7-ELEVEN #36168A, NEWELL
$1,000 $1,000 CHRISTOPHER C.CHRISTOPHER C. GO MART #122, PARKERSBURG GO MART #122, PARKERSBURG
$800 FRANK R. BFS FOODS #27, WEIRTON$800 FRANK R. BFS FOODS #27, WEIRTON
$800 KATRINA M. CIRCLE K #4006, WORTHINGTON$800 KATRINA M. CIRCLE K #4006, WORTHINGTON
$1 - CASH 25$1 - CASH 25
$2,500 JEANNIE G. FOOD LION #1150, NUTTER FORT$2,500 JEANNIE G. FOOD LION #1150, NUTTER FORT

NORTH

OCTOBER 2022
Winners of $600 and above

wvlottery.com TOTAL  OCTOBER PRIZES 
$12,457,972

SOUTH PRIZES CLAIMED
GAME

#      
1068
1091
1103
1055
1072
1075
1085
991
1084
1088
1089
1104
1039
1095
1099
1074
1083
1093
1094
1096
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1148

PRICE

 
$5
$2
$10
$2
$3
$5
$5
$20
$10
$10
$5
$1
$20
$5
$10
$10
$20
$20
$10
$3
$10
$5
$3
$5
$5
$2
$1
$5
$5
$2
$20
$5
$10
$5
$2
$1
$10
$5
$20
$10
$3
$5
$2
$5
$30
$20
$10
$5
$5
$3
$10
$5
$2
$1
$10
$1

GAME NAME

QUEEN OF HEARTS - BLACK DICE
SEVENS 1091
BIG COUNTRY - BIG LUCK
7 11 21® - 21 TRIPLER
XO-TOGETHER BINGO
ONE WORD CROSSWORD
$75,000 JACKPOT
MAXIMUM BLACK
$100,000 JACKPOT
DIAMOND DUST
SKEE-BALL® BUCKS
TRIP 7S - ROLL EM
POWER 20X
LEVEL UP 5X
FATTER WALLET - POWER GRAB
$1,000 BONANZA
$200,000 JACKPOT
LEVEL UP $100 $200 OR $500
LEVEL UP 10X
LEVEL UP-BLOCK BINGO
$50 OR $100 1105
WV - CHERRIES DELUXE CW
CAMO CW - CROSSWORD
WIN ROW$
TWISTED KENO DROP
HOT LINE-BLUE GOLD KENO
EA$Y MONEY - CRITTER CASH
HIGH ROLLER - BLACK JACK 3X
LEGENDARY MONEY - POWER SHOT

ACES N 8S - JACKPOT CASH
$150,000 CASH
BIG 7S 1116
$75,000 CASH
$50,000 CASH
$15,000 CASH - TOO HOT
$5,000 CASH - LIL HOT
BIG X - BIG MONEY MAKER
SPACE INVADERS™
ELECTRIC LUCK - LUCKY SHAMROCK

KENO BLAST
BINGO PLUS - TWISTED BINGO
VIVA LAS KENO 1127
SEVENS 1128
BIG 7S 1129
SUPREME CASH - GOLDEN
MEGA HOT
SIZZLIN HOT
REALLY HOT
NEON 9S
COLOR CROSSWORD
BIG SPOOKY - BIG COOKIE
RUN - CHRISTMAS TAILS
SCREAM-BARK SEVENS
HIDE - MEOWY CHRISTMAS
TINY HOME TAKE ME HOME™
BARNYARD BUCKS

PRIZES 
CLAIMED

$160
$65

$400
$170
$198
$245
$375
$200
$510
$110

$90
$2,700

$288,360
$2,540
$7,940

$13,540
$66,780

$149,500
$8,340
$5,548

$358,950
$294,610

$53,672
$5,760

$14,875
$318,122

$11,525
$328,100

$2,915
$84,637

$452,410
$8,416

$376,800
$115,640
$228,182

$71,043
$22,390

$139,165
$365,570
$379,450
$286,822
$292,815

$61,919
$422,675
$659,710
$430,680
$363,910
$313,140
$292,759
$304,757
$538,600
$258,440
$260,963
$147,405
$562,340
$124,924

CLAIM  
           BY DATE

11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023

 

All prizes 5X to 500X your wager on a single number!

3,870 winnning tickets totaling over 
$126,417 were claimed in October!

19,641 winnning tickets totaling over 
$212,023 were claimed in October!

Fast Play! Your Way! Fast Pay!


